Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

3.  Epoxy meniscus of 0.8 mm (0.03 in.) Maximum may extend to the leads.
4.  For PCB hole recommendations, see the Precautions section.
Part Numbering System
H L M P  -   N  x  x x    #    x x x
Mechanical Option
002: Tape & Reel, Straight Leads
Viewing Angle Options
05: 45 Degree
06, 07: 60 Degree
Color Options
3: GaP Yellow
G: AlInGaP Red
L: AlInGaP Amber
3
Absolute Maximum Ratings at TA = 25 ºC
   AlInGaP
Parameter  Yellow Amber & Red Units
DC Forward Current[1]  20 30[2,3] mA
Reverse Voltage (Ir = 100 µA)  5  V
Junction Temperature, Tjmax  110  °C
Storage Temperature Range  -40 to +85  °C
Operating Temperature Range  -20 to +85 -40 to +85 °C
Notes:
1. See Figure 4 for maximum current derating vs. ambient temperature.
2. Suggested minimum DC current: 10 mA.
3. Maximum Peak Pulsed Forward Current: 50 mA, 30 mA average.
Electrical Characteristics at TA = 25ºC
    Capacitance Thermal Speed of Response
    C (pF) ,  Resistance τs (ns)
 Forward Voltage Vf (Volts)  Vf = 0, f = 1 MHz RθJ-PIN Time Constant e-t/τs
Part Number Typ. Max. If (mA) Typ. (°C/W) Typ.
HLMP-N305 2.00 2.6 10 15 290 90
HLMP-NL06[1] 2.02 2.4 20 40 240 20
HLMP-NG0x[1] 1.90 2.4 20 40 240 20
Note:
1. Please contact your Avago Sales Representative about operating currents below 10 mA.
Optical Characteristics at TA = 25 ºC
    Typ. Dominant Typ. Spectral Luminous
 Luminous Intensity [1] Typ. Peak Wavelength [2]  Half Width               Efficacy [3]
Part Number Min. (mcd) If (mA) Wavelength (nm) (nm)  (nm) (lm/W)
HLMP-NG05 90.2 20 635 626 17 150
HLMP-NG07 90.2 20 635 626 17 150
HLMP-NL06 96.2 20 592 590 17 480
HLMP-N305 14.7 10 583 585 36 500
Notes:
1. The luminous intensity, lv, is measured at the mechanical axis of the lamp package. The actual peak of the spatial radiation pattern may not be
aligned with this axis.
2. The dominant wavelength, ld, is derived from the CIE Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the device.
3. The radiant intensity, le, in watts per steradian, may be found from the equation le = lv/hv, where lv is the luminous intensity in candelas and hv
is the luminous efficacy in lumens/watt.
4
HIGH BRIGHTNESS LAMPS
WAVELENGTH – nm
R
EL
A
TI
VE
 IN
TE
N
SI
TY
1.0
0.5
0
500 550 600 650 700
YELLOW
HIGH EFFICIENCY LAMPS
HIGH BRIGHTNESS LAMPS
0
0.1